IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING *  BEFORE THE
E corner intersection Harris Mill
and Preston Roads | *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
7th Election District |
3rd Councilmanic District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(920 Harris Mill Road) "

* CASE NO. 01-474-SPH
Denise L. Speer

Petitionet *
k% % k% ok %k %k Kk k%

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Special
Hearing filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Denise Speer. The Petitioner is
requesting a special hearing for property she owns at 920 Harris Mill Road which is zoned RC
2. The relief sought is from Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to keep and maintain her existing 7 dogs on the property as ancillary to the use of
the property as a farm.
Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the special hearing request was Denise Speer,
owner of the property, Joseph Larson on behalf of Spellman & Lafson, the engineering firm
- who prepared the site plan of the property, Kevin Smith and Robert G. Fiore, attorney at law,
representing the Petitioner. There were no othets in attendance.
Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this special
hearing request, consists of 5.2988 acres, more or less, zoned RC 2. The subject property is

located on the east side of Harris Mill Road, just south of the Pennsylvania line and is

improved with an existing single-family dwelling and bam. Ms. Speer resides on the property
where she owns and operates a horse farm. Testimony demonstrated that she currently has 4

horses and two miniature donkeys on the farm. She actively engages in the breeding of these
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animals. In conjunction therewith, she owns 7 f;iogs, all of which are housed on the property.
All 7 dogs are her own personal dogs and are used on the farm to keep the property free of
groundhogs, foxes and other rodents. Apparently, horses can sometimes break a leg when
stepping into a groundhog hole. In addition, the dogs are used as a security measure in order
to keep trespassers off the property. Ms. Speef does not keep or maintain any other dogs on
the property except for her (;wn. She has asked for special hearing relief in order to continue
with this particular practice. It should be noted that Ms. Speer has lived on the subject
property for the past 5 years and has always had the same 7 dogs on site. After considering
the testimony and evidence presented and the lack of Dppoéition, [ find that the special
hearing relief should be granted.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is clear that
practical difficulty or unteasonable hardship would result if the special hearing were not
granted. It has been established that the requi;rements from which the Petitioner seeks relief
would unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular
parcel. In addition, the relief requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safety or
general welfare, and meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing held on the

Petition and for the reasons given above, I believe that the special hearing should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this // W{day of July, 2001, that the Petitioner’s Request for Special Hearing from
Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to keep and maintain

her existing 7 dogs on the property as ancillary to the use of the property as a farm, be and is

hereby GRANTED.
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IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any appeal of this decision must be made within

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

TMK :1a;
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TIMOTHY M! KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

401 Bosley Avenue

‘Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

|
July }4, 2001

Robert G. Fiore, Esquire
8600 LaSalle Road, #620
Towson, Maryland 21286

Re: Petition for Special Hearing
Case No.: 01-474-SPH
Property: 920 Harris Mill Road

Dear Mr. Fiore:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition for
special hearing has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Department of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-8387-3391.

Very truly yours,

At 1o

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:ra)

Enclosure

¢: Ms. Denise L. Speer Joseph L. Larson, P.E,
920 Harris Mill Road - Spellman & Larson
Parkton, MD 21120-9265 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

QOEQ Printed with Soybaan Ink

on Recycled Paper 1



to.the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun

for the property located at_ 920 HARRTS MILL ROAD
which is presently zoned _RC-2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Dovelorment Management. The undersigned, Ieg’[:al ,

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Counl;y and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto a
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimo

County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve that the dogs 1iving on the
existing farm property are an ancillary use to the farm and are therefore permitted.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed b! the zoning regulations.
adv

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing,
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly deciarah and affirm, under the penalties of

Petiflon for Specfhl Hearin :

d:
e

ertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the

~ ury, that I\we are the lsgat owner(s) of.the property which
P:tli]'nﬁubject of this Petitrog. e property :
“NA
Nama - Type or Print
NA
Signature '
| NA
Address — . . Telephone No.
NA . 1
Clty State Zip Code jgnature - e
At For Petit] - - 920 Harris Mill Road 410-329-6155
. - Address Telephone No.
Parkton _ MD 21120-9265
Name - Type or Print ity tate ip Cod

N
JOSEPH L. LARSON

LSigﬁa_’furE

L S e ————— i il Skl il e it

Company ame

. ’ 105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVE. 410-823-3535
Address ________________________ Telephone No. Address . Telephone No|
— . h S | . md__ |
City tate p Code ~ City tate ip Codg .

'OFFICE USE ONLY.
. ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING

Case No. 9 |~ L{_’] \F' .SPH' UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

B2 915198

Reviewed By _ N\ [A/7\ . Date 0 T-0[ |




ROBEAT E. SPELLMAN| P.L.S, &
JOBEPH L. LARBON -

=NGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
TEL (410) 823-3535 / FAX (410) 825-5215

Description for a Zoning Petition |
020 Harris Mill Road E |

Seventh District, Baltimore County, Maryland
|

Beginning for the same at a point on the southeast side of Old!Harris Mill Road where the

same is intersected by the Mason-Dixon Line dividing the state of Maryland and the state of
Pennsylvania and running thence and binding on the Mason-Dixon Line due east 259.40 feet thence
leaving the Mason-Dixon Line and running south 38 degrees 51 minutesé 07 seconds west 247.50 feet
south 38 degrees 48 minutes 37 seconds east 300.00 feet south 48 deérees 54 minutes 55 seconds
west 479.97 feet to the northeast side of Harris Mill Road and running thence and binding on ]"the
northeast side of Harris Mill Road north 35 degrees 19 minutes 35 seconds west 188.86 feet north .
35 degrees 13 minutes 08 seconds west 140.16 feet northwesterly by. a curve to the left with the
radius of 982.93 feet the distance of 15.15 feet and north 06 degrees 31 minutes 59 seconds east
30.05 feet to the southeast side of Old Harris Mill Road, herein referred to, running thence and
binding on the southeast side of Old Harris Milt Road north 35 degrees 38 minutes 05 seconds east
61.00 feet north 17degrees 06 minutes 51 seconds east 53.01 feet and Enorth 32 degr;ees 52 minutes
53 seconds east 394.11 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 5.2988 acres of land, more or less.

January 24, 2001

b *
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CERTIFICATE OF P%TING . | M
RE: CaseNo. Ol *&74«.—- S H

Petitioner, Deveicper | ' S

Deate of Hezring/Ciosing:

Baltimore County Depantment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue 5. it Fax Note I [T T T2
Co/Dept * Co. ' 1
. ‘ . : . L . ;
Attention: Ms. Gwendoiyn Stepnens Frone ¥ ﬁ;ﬁw Tk
Fax # Fax #

Ladies and Gentlemen: -

*sign(s) required by law

{ )

f
o
. o

This letter is to certifv under the penalties of perjury thgt th§ necessan

were posted conspicuously on the nroperty located at

r

I 1 o
: N F

?( Month, Day, Year)

The sign(s) were posted on a

Sincerely,

INING omice

| b
Case & O 474 oF

N e T el
"“t A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD BY f =3 . PA TRICK M , © IKE—EFE ’

Nt e
. ; )
L .-

I
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N - —&_3"’
X . ]
t e d .
1 ACF o
" ¥ L,
™ -

of . H-p"

") A

! -
lr ‘l
' f‘l - - I*" :- 1
F L r . N 1 ,."' .
L [ 4 /{ - .'
F

| (Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

» THE ZONING COMMISSIONER B _
i » IN TOWSON e (Printed Name) -

R Pt T 5273 PENNY LANE

TIME & DATE iy vt 2000 AT ook SN
(Address)

HUNT VALLEY, K MD. 21034

ON T T A D e e
(City, State, Zip Code). i
410-4662066 ceLL 4109055/ ]

Do fr MTULRLFORE 2e et TTRED:
(Telephone Number)

?%ars yALLS MILL KDY

| Do 11a 00 - fton @
Speek e s fefe! ,
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW B

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARING

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the fegal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements,
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: %:_7 ?L . ]
Petitioner:; % - g’/ 25%7 2LE %&%L_ — . — S
Address or Location: _fZO _@LM // / _Ep/

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: #ﬁ Qcmz,jji 6@_@_@3 | .

Address: 7@9 " / | _ o
éréu_q //@/ Z/ (20

Telephone Number: _ () ~ TG o /25

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




- Director's Office
RBaltimore County ' | County Office Building

Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

June 6, 2001

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-474-SPH
920 Harris Mill Road

= corner intersection Harris Mill & Preston Roads

7" Election District — 37 Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Denise L. Speer |

special Hearing to permit dogs living on the existing farm prope?ty are an ancillary use
to the farm and are therefore permitted.

HEARING: Monday, July 2, 2001 at"8:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,

401 Bosley Avenue

Arnold Jablon (72
Director

C: Denise L Speer, 920 Harris Mill Road, Parkton 21120

Joseph L Larson, 105 W Chesapeake Ave, Towson 21204

_ | IT1 West Chesapeake Avenue
Depal‘tmellt of Permits and | Towson, Maryland 21204




TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, June 14, 2001 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Ms Denise Speer 410 329-61565
920 Harris Mill Road
Parkton MD 21120

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING .

The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, by authority' of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-474-SPH

920 Harris Mill Road

E corner intersection Harris Mill & Preston Roads
7" Election District — 3 Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Denise L Speer

Special Hearing to permit dogs living on the existing farm property are an ancillary use
to the farm and are therefore permitted. - -

HEARING: Monday, July 2, 2001 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, iC':Junty Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue | |

wrence RB., Schmidt

LAWRENCE E, SCHMIDT Q9T
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL

ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'’S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. |

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING. CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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Uaunty Board of Appeals of Baltimore ounty

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
FAX: 410-887-3182

%% HEARING ROOM — Room 48 ***
Basement ~0ld Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue

APPEAL HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR THE WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 2, 2002

TUESDAY 9/03 NO HEARINGS

I P Y P e sy iy ek il -l N G N N N N A o W il I I N N N N U P S PN S A N A PR O A PR Pl PO A Y S S . S s - ekl -l iy VN ol g e N AN A NN o N N N Y N N N N N S N R A I N N N N N A N N N N S - O A VO YO P e

WEDNESDAY 9/04 10:00 am Case No.: 01-474-SPH | HEARING

In the Matter of:
Denise L. Speer — Legal Owner
920 Harris Mill Road

7" Election District; 3™ Councilmanic District

RE: SPH - to keep and maintain existing 7 dogs on property as ancillary to use of property as a farm

i r t rt t t F ¢ § 1. T L I [ | J_ L QB § 1 J J J J§_.§ _ wim vy Sy sl I e N G N NN NN N oy S NN N N N N N AN N S SN N SN SN SN SN N N N N N N S e A N A A N Y R A -y - — e

e s o N ol el S S Al il o ek e O o A -l el M

THURSDAY 905 10:00 am Case No.: CBA-02-10 HEARING

In the Matter of:
Dale Stable - Applicant
821 Century Street, Hampstdead, MD 21074

RE: ERS Decision / Rescinded Accidental Disability Benefits

i

C:

Executive Office People’s Counsel County Council
Law Office Planning Office Board Members
Director /PDM Court Info. Desk Court Reporter

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Papet
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(ounty Board of Appeals of Haltimore (ﬂnéuntg

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
FAX: 410-887-3182

Hearing Room — Room 48
Old Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue
March 22, 2002

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

IN THE MATTER OF: Denise L. Speer —Legal Owner /Petitioner

CASE #:' 01-474.SPH
920 Harris Mill Road 7" Election District; 3" Councilmanic

7/11/2001 - D.Z.C.’s Order in which special hearing was GRANTED.

ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, JUNE 20, 2002 at 10:00 a.m.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should consider the
advisability of retaining an attorney.

o0 U

Please refer to the Board’s Rules of Practice & Procedure, Appeﬁdix C, Baltimore County

Code. '

't

IMPORTANT: No postponements will be granted without sufficient reasons; said requests

must be in writing and in compliance with Rule 2(b) of the Board’s Rules. No
postponements will be granted within 15 days of scheduled hearing date unless in full
compliance with Rule 2(¢).

If you have a disability requiring special accommodations, please contact this office at least one week prior to

hearing date.
Kathleen C. Bianco
Administrator

C: Appellant : Office of People’s Counsel

Counsel for Petitioner : Robert G. Fiore, Esquire
Petitioner : Denise L. Speer

Joseph L. Larson PE /Spellman & Larson

Kevin D. Smith

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Pat Keller, Director, Office of Planning R TN

James H. Thompson, Code Enforcement /PDM [Ref 01-0191) o 1 L *T.i; %

Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM ,5 e e e e

MAR 25 2002
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County Board of Appeals of Bultimore County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
rAX: 410-887-3182

Hearing Room — Room 48
Old Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

April 9, 2002
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT & REASSIGNMENT

CASE #: (1-474-SPH IN THE MATTER OF: Denise L. Speer —Legal Owner /Petitioner

920 Harris Mill Road 7" Election District; 3* Councilmanic

7/11/2001 - D.Z.C.’s Order in which special hearing was GRANTED.

which was assigned to be heard on 6/20/02 has been POSTPONED at the request of Counsel for Petitioner due to
trial schedule conflict /Circuit Court for Howard County; and has been

REASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 4, 2002 at 10:00 a.m.
NOTICE:

This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should consider the
advisability of retaining an attorney,

Please refer to the Board’®

s Rules of Practice & Procedure, Appendix C, Baltimore County
Code.

IMPORTANT: No postponements will be granted without sufficient reasons: said requests
must be in writing and in compliance with Rule 2(b) of the Board’s Rules. No

postponements will be granted within 15 days of scheduled hearing date unless in full
compliance with Rule 2(c).

If you have a disability requiring

special accommeodations, please contact this office at least one week prior to
hearing date. -

Kathleen C. Bianco
Administrator

c: Appellant : Office of People’s Counsel

Counsel for Petitioner : Richard C. Burch
Petitioner

: Denise L. Speer
Robert G. Fiore, Esquire

Joseph L. Larson PE /Spellman & Larson

Kevin D. Smith

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner o
Pat Keller, Director, Office of Planning o e
James H. Thompson, Code Enforcement /PDM [Ref 01-0191] e s o
Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM -

ey —amm T o
= —

, Printed with Soybean ink
cn Recycled Paper
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County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Gounty

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
FAX: 410-887-3182

Hearing Room — Room 48
Old Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

August 30, 2002

SECOND NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT & REASSIGNMENT

CASE #: 01-474-SPH IN THE MATTER OF: Denise L. Speer ~Legal Owner /Petitioner
920 Harris Mill Road 7" Election District; 3" Councilmanic

/71172001 - D.Z.C.’s Order in which special hearing was GRANTED.

which was assigned to be heard on 9/04/02 has been POSTPONED at the request of Counsel for Petitioner, with
agreement by People’s Counsel; and has been

REASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2003 at 10:00 a.m.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should consider the
advisability of retaining an attorney.,

Please refer to the Board’s Rules of Practice & Procedure, Appendix C, Baltimore County
Code.

IMPORTANT: No postponements will be granted without sufficient reasons; said requests
must be in writing and in compliance with Rule 2(b) of the Board’s Rules. No

postponements will be granted within 15 days of scheduled hearing date unless in full
compliance with Rule 2(c).

If you have a disability requiring special accommodations, please contact this office at least one week prior to
hearing date,

Kathleen C. Bianco

Administrator
C: Appellant - Office of People’s Counscl
Counse! for Petitioner . Richard C. Burch
Petitioner . Denise L. Speer

Robert G. Fiore, Esquire

Joscph L. Larson PE /Speliman & Larson

Kevin D. Smith

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Pat Keller, Director, Office of Planning

James H. Thompson, Code Enforcement /PDM [Ref 01-019 1]
Arnold Jablon, Director /P DM

Y

. Prinled with Soyvbean Ink
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County Board of Appeals of Baltimare (ﬂnuﬁtg

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
FAX: 410-887-3182

Hearing Room — Room 48
Old Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

September 4, 2002

THIRD NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT & REASSIGNMENT

CASE #: 01-474-SPH IN THE MATTER OF: Denise L. Speer —Legal Owner /Petitioner
920 Harris Mill Road 7" Election District; 3* Councilmanic

7/1172001 - D.Z.C.’s Order in which special hearing was GRANTED.

which was reassigned to be heard on 2/13/03 has been POSTPONED at the request of Counsel for Petitioner,
without objection by People’s Counsel; and, upon confirmation of counsel, has been

REASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2003 at 10:00 a.m,

NOTICK: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should consider the
advisability of retaining an attorney,

Please refer to the Board’s Rules of Practice & Procedure, Appendix C, Baltimore County
Code.

IMPORTANT: No postponements will be granted without sufficient reasons; said requests
must be in writing and in compliance with Rule 2(b) of the Board’s Rules. No

postponements will be granted within 15 days of scheduled hearing date unless in full
compliance with Rule 2(c¢).

If you have a disability requiring special accommodations, please contact this office at least one week prior to
hearing date.

Kathleen C. Bianco

Administrator
C: Appellant : Office of People’s Counsel
Counsel for Petitioner . Richard C. Burch
Petitioner : Denise L. Speer

Robert G. Fiore, Esquire

Joseph L. Larson PE /Spellman & Larson

Kevin D. Smith

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Pat Keller, Director, Office of Planning

James H. Thompson, Code Enforcement /PDM [Ref 01-0191]
Arnoid Jablon, Director /PDM

I’%\& Printed with Soybean [nk
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. Development Processing |
Baltimore. County County Office Building | .
Department of Permits and - 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204| -

June 29, 2001
Denise L Speer .

920 Harris Miill Road
Parkton MD 21120

Dear Ms, Speer;
RE: Case Number: 01-474-SPH, 920 Harris Mill Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of

Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May
9, 2001, | * |

[
The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from

several approval agencies, has reviewed: the plans that were submitted with your |
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)

are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that

may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
file. .

If you need further information or have any questions, piéaée do not hesitate to
coniact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W, (ol Ruchanddn, B,

W. Carl Richards, Jr. &2
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

c: Joseph L Larson; 105 W Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204
People’s Counsel | -
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

|
F

TO: - Amold Jablon, Director | DATE: June 4, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’' Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

0l

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 01-464, 01-473, 01-474, 10-477, & 01-479

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to |

offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated:herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: MQQ-LA QQ"&-Q
Section Chief: /W / ;zm /

AFK/JL:MAC
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| Office of the Fire Marshal
B.altlmore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Depar[nqenL ‘Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

410-887-4880

June 5, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF May 21, 2001
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBRERS:

461, 464, 465, 466, 467, 468, 469, 470, 471, 472, 473, 474,
477, 478, 479, 482, 483,

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office

PHONE 887~4881, MS~110ZF

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www,co.ba.md,us
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
920 Harris Mill Road, E corner intersection Harris

Mill & Preston Rds
7th Election District, 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Denise L. Speer
Petitioner(s)

* ZONING COMMISSIONER
* FOR
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* Case No. 01-474-SPH
* % * % * * * * ok
ENTRY OF APPE_;&RAN CE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above~captioned matter., Notice should|be

sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or fina}

Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the

case,

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsei for Baltimore County

Qaule S Nomm J e
CAROLE S. DEMILIO ‘
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188 :

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

this 4th day of June, 2001 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearﬁnce

was mailed to Joseph L. Larson, Spellman, Larson & Assoc., Inc., 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD

21204, representative for Petitioners.

. o .

- i |
M . ¥

1

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

T [ — el
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: Arnold Jablon, Director | DATE: 'J une 5, 2001
. Department of Permits & Development Mgmt. "

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 29, 2001 '
Item Nos. 461, 463, 464, 465, 466, 467,
469, 470,472, 473, 474, 475, 478, 480,
483, and 006

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments. ’

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc. File

ZAC-5-29-2001-NO COMMENT ITEMS-652001 dor '

—_— e e —_
- a na T am

1
- e aae —y —_— —— —_ e e
1 - LT T - -
1



Note To File:

It has been the Zoning Office's position that in order
for more than 3 dogs to be exempt from "kennel"
consideration as an "ancillary use" to a farm, that it must be
demonstrated that the dogs are an essential element in the

operation of the farm, not that the dogs are just being bred
or housed on the property.
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Baltimore County, Maryland

OFFICE OF PEQPLE'S COUNSEL

Room 47, Old CourtHouse
400 Washington Ave.
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN - August 2, 2001 CAROLE S. DEMILIO
People's . Counsel _ Deputy People’s Counsel
Arnold Jablon, Director
Department of Permits and
Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
Hand-delivered
Re: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
920 Harris Mill Road, E corner intersection
Harris Mill & Preston Rds
7th Election Dist., 3rd Councilmanic
Denise L. Speer, Petitioner
Case No.: 01-474-SPH
Dear Mr. Jablon:

Please enter an appeal of the People’s Counsel for Baltimore County to the County. Board of
Appeals from the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law dated July 11, 2001 of the Baltimore County
Deputy Zoning Commissioner in the above-entitled case.

Please forward copies of any papers pertinent to the appeal as necessary and appropriate.

Very truly yours,

2 S fomemeaes.

Peter Max Zimmerman |
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

(j/ :{ ;"2/ § //jf /

Carole S. Demilio
Deputy People’s Counsel
PMZ/CSD/caf

cc:  Robert G. Fiore, Esq., 8600 LaSalle Road, Suite 620, Towson, MD 21286
Attorney for Petitioner




Director's Office
County Office Building

Baltimore County {11 West Ch o
, es esapcake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204 |

IR
Development Management - 410-887-3353

%QYLN‘ Fax: 410-887-5708

- August 3, 2001

|
SIS
s&ﬂ! S

Ms Denise L Speer
920 Harris Mill Road
Parkton MD 21120-9265

Dear Ms. Speer:
RE: Case No. 01-474-SPH, 920 Harris Mill Road

~ Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was filed in this
office on August 2, 2001 by Office of People’s Counsel, Baltimore County, Maryland.
All materials relative to the case have been forwarded to the Baltimore County Board
of Appeals (Board).
~ It you are the person or party taking the appeal, you should notify other similarly
interested parties or persons known to you of the appeal. If you are an attorney of
record, it Is your responsibility to notify your client.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to call

the Board at 410-887-3180.
[ncerely, f
AR

Arnold Jablon 6V &
Director

Ad: gdz

c: Joseph L Larson PE, Spellman & Larson, 105 W Chesapeake Ave,
Towson 21204 - |

Robert G Fiore Esquire, 8600 LaSalle Road #620, Towson 21286

Kevin D Smith, 920 Harris Mill Road, Parkton 21120

People's Counsel

(% Printed with Soybean Ink

Aarn Bprvyrind Paner



APPEAL

Pelition For Special Hearing
920 Harris Mill Road
E Corner intersection Harris Mill & Preston Roads
7" Election District — 3rd Councilmanic District
Denise L Speer - L.egal Owner
N/A - Contract Purchaser
Case No.: 01-474-SPH

Petition for Special Hearing (dated 5/9/01)

Zoning Description of Property

Notice of Zoning Hearing (dated 6/2/01)

Certification of Publication (The Jeffersonian issue dated 6/14/01)
Certificate of Posting (Patrick M O’'Keefe posted dated 6/12/01)
Entry of Appearance by People’s Counsel (dated 6/4/01)
Petitioner(s) Sign-In Sheet (1 Page) |

Protestant(s) Sign-In Sheet (None)

Citizen(s) Sign-In Sheet (None)

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

Petitioners' Exhibits:
1. Plat To Accompany Petition For Special Hearing (dated 3/9/01)

Protestants' Exhibits:
(None)

Miscellaneous (Not Marked as Exhibifs):
% Division Of Code Inspections & Enforcement Violation Case Documents
(Violation Case: 01-0191)

Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Order (dated 7/11/01 - GRANTED)

Notice of Appeal received on August 2, 2,001 from Peter M Zimmerman, Office of
People’s Counsel, Baltimore County, Maryland |

C: Denise L Speer, 920 Harris Mill Road, Parkton 21120
Robert G Fiore Esquire, 8600 LaSalle Road, Suite 620, Towson 21286
Joseph L Larson PE, Spellman & Larson, 105 W Chesapeake Ave,
Towson 21204
James H. Thompson, Code Enforcement (Enforcement Case NO. 01—0191)
People's Counsel of Baltimore County, MS #2010
Timothy Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM

date sent




Baltimore Cou
Department of Permits and
Development Management

C
]
E
k
L

Permits and Licenses
County Office Building s.
LT West Chesapeake Ayenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 f
(410) 887-3900 |

Fax- (410) 887-2824

April 11, 2001

Joseph [.. Larson

spellman, Larson & Associates, Inc.
105 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 |

Ol-019 |

Dear Mr. Larson:

R

J—
r-l.-.

Zoning Verification Lett
920 Harris Mijli Road, 7

tter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development Management,

has been referred to me for reply. Based upon the information provided therein and our
research of the zoning records, the following has heen determined.

er, Farm Use Vs

Kennel, Speer Property
“lection District a

The property known as
zoned R.C.2 (Resource Con

Map # NW 39-B. Please be
Section 101 of the Baltim
property contribute
these dogs (which
determination as to
that must be decide

Speer Property located at 9

servation — Agricultural Py

20 Halris Mili

Road is currently
p[eotlon

) as per official Zoning
s a farm, as defined in

may exceed three), may be permitled on the farm:.
whether or not, the dogs are an ancillary use to the farm is an issue
mmissioner via Special Hearing. A lernatively, if

y apply for petition for Special Exception, '

| trust that the inf
responsive o the
please do not hesit

ormation set forth i

request. If yvou need fur
ate to conlact

N this letter is

ther inform
me at 410-887-3391

sufficiently detailed and
ation or have any questions,

Sincerely,

) )

V] Q}—*guuﬂ (1N L‘-‘Lk)
N R. Fernancdo

Planner ||

Zoning Review

JRF:aem

Enclosure

, Printed with Saybean ink
on lecycled Papor

g
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020 garkise Al Fnss 7’,/
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
District of Maryland (Baltimore)
In Re:

Denise Lynn Speer
920 Harris Mill Road

Parkton, MD 21120 Case Number: 01-51126

Chapter: 7

Debtor
Social Security Number: '

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Debtor;: 215-76-0609 ;
)
)
)
)

DISCHARGE OF DEBTOR

It appearing that the debtor is entitled to a discharge, IT IS ORDERED: The

debtor is granted a discharge under section 727 of title 1 1, United States Code, (the
Bankruptcy Code).

Dated: 05/09/01

BY THE COURT

- James F. Schneider |
United States Bankruptcy Judge

SEE THE BACK OF THIS ORDER FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION.

P0RNA




To Whom it may concern:

We, the undersigned are neighbors in close proximity to Denise Speer's farm. The dogs
that reside on the property are in no way a nuisance to our neighborhood. They
perform a service to Ms. Speer. alerting her to people approaching her farm. Because
they are watchdogs, naturally they bark. However, they bark du ring the day, and they
are not left outside at night. Moreover. we certainly do not perceive these dogs to be

vicious or dangerous in any way. They are contained on her property, which is
completely fenced.

- |
Name: :ZW %/”'” Address: f‘f’f”‘ /"'/“%”’f@m el
" Name; Z‘}M ‘2 /szvﬁ/—im Address: /o /e Jfiion, 5 1V Jie /Zp

Name:w Address: /Y /#Mé&o Wé/

Nemefodicere Bt Bowcl.  Addross (00! Hecorns M RS

Name: Address:
Name: Address:
Name: ] Address:
Name: Address:
Name: B Address:
Name: Address:

Name: Address:
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To Whom it may concern:

We, the undersigned are neighbors in close proximity to Denise Speer's farm. The dogs
that reside on the property are in no way a nuisance to our neighborhood. "They
perform a service to Ms. Speer, alerting her to people approaching her farm. Because
they are watchdogs, naturally they bark. However, they bark during the day, and they
are not left outside at night. Moreover, we certainly do not perceive these dogs to be
vicious or dangerous in any way. They are contained on her property, which is

completely fenced. C) |
— . e | ’ i
NamE: ﬂ.. ] LLJP,.-.A, l o~ Pt AddFESSZ/ 8 % 7 7 /"ii’,h

. 7

Nande? /5 . CZ %ﬁﬁ/g%. Address: /g.5.0 " f?@évﬁ* /QQ/
Name: Address: _
Name: Address: _
Name; Address.

Name: o Address: _
Name: _ ~ Addr_ESS: -
Name: Address: _
Name: | Address: .
Name: Address:

Name: Address:
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"Lehman" < fsiimi@sunnyfl.net> on 02/02/2001 10:10:06 AM

To: "Denise Speer" <denise.speer@:zurichus.com> R “’?Y_ '!—O ’ f%
Ce:

Subject: Re: Mailing

Sorry neighbor, don't have anything. His complaint to me about the spring on
your property were verbal, | seem to recall however that he stated he made
complaints to "The County" and wvas waiting to see if they were going to do
anything. He alleged that | graded around the spring, thereby lowering it without
any county permit which caused his spring located in Pennsylvania to go dry. |
had the topo elevations noted on the "Harris Mill" plat and informed and showed
him that the original spring had not been touched. No other grading had been
done except to construct the berms around the run off from the spring to contain
water so it could be used in the event property purchasers wanted to apply for a
pond permit later. Only thing | have left here is a copy of the subdivision,
covenants, and sales contracts for the lots.

sorry | can't help more.

FRED

----- Originaf Message -----

From: Denise Speer

To: fslimi@sunnyfl.net

Sent: Friday, February 02, 2001 9:03 AM
Subject: Re: Mailing

Fred-

Do you have any documents of any of Miscowski's complaints ? | asked Mike

& Barbara to look in the file that you left them, but | thought you might
have something down there.

Thanks,

Denise
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CIVIL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVE RS

1056 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWEON, MARYLAND 21204
TEL (410) 823-3535 / FAX (41D 8325-5215

ROBERT E, SPELLMAN, P.L.5:
JOSEPH L. LARBON ’

Ms. Denise L. Speer April 30, 2001
920 Harris Mill Road

Parkton, MD 21120-9265

Re: Harris Mill Road
Job No. 201003

Dear Denise,

I conducted your Zoning Filing Conference for a Special Hearing this morning as required
by the April 11, 2001 letter from the Office of Zoning,

The Conference was very positive and went very well, whereby we are now in a position
to file all the necessary plats and documents to schedule the formal Zoning Hearing,

I have attached hereto three (3) copies of the Special Hearing Petition for you to sign and
return to me with a check for $50.00 to cover the Processing Fee.

Should you have any questions with regard to any aspects of the procedures mvolved, |
please do not hesitate to contact me at any time,

Please have the Petitions and check returned to this office timely so that we may move
ahead as quickly as possible to have this Violation expunged.

. Larson, President
1AN, LARSON & ASSOC., INC.

JLL I

¢c: Donna Thompson
File #1.04300101
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Code Inspections and

| - Enforcement
N\ Baltimore County | County Office Building f
% | Depatrtroent of Permits and | 111 West Chesapeake Avenue -
P/ Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 |

pdmenforce@co.ba.md.us
- pdmingpect@co.ba.md. us

May 1, 200

Denise L. Speer
920 Harris Miil Road
Parkton, Md. 21120 9265

Re: Case No, 01-0191, 920 Harris Mill Road

Dear Ms. Speer:

Please be advised that a Code Enforcement Hearing has been scheduled for
June 6, 2001 at 9:00 am. in Room 116 of the County Office _Bui]ding,
11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, The Uearing is based on a civil
ciiation issucd with respect to cerfain violations concerning the above properly. M is
important that you appear for the hearing and state your side of the case.

[f you have any questions please contact Inspector - Donna Th::)inpson at
410-887-3951 voice mail 7295,

Sincerely, :

e

Kitly Popelarski
Code Enforcement

cc: Donna Thompson, Code Enforcement Inspector N
Vincent Miscoski, 18614 Preston Road, New Freedom. Md. 17349

01-0191
M@f% Census 2000 wf?g% For You, For Baltimore County M%ﬁf}% Census 2000 M%

rerd L
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{: v Printed with Sovhean ink
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Ballimore County, Maryland
Department of Permits and Devclopment Management
_ | |1 Wesl Chesapcake Avenue

e - Towson. Maryland 21204

In the Matter of | | - Civil Citation No 01-0191 |
Denise L., Speer | 020 Harris Mill Road
Respondent

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

FINAL ORDER OF THE CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARING OFFICER

This matter came before the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer for the Department of

Permits and Development Management on 6 June 2001, for a hearing o

n a citation for

violations under the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations for operation of a Rennel on

residential property zoned RCZ,_ located at 920 Harris Mill Road,

Donna Thompson, code enforcement inspector stated that the County received a

complaint concerning the use of the property. The property was inspected

2001 and an inspector Founjd seven (7) adult dogs and two (2) puppies.

on 17 January

On 17 January 2001, the inspector issued a written correction notice pursuant: to

§31-7(c), Baltimore County Code, which described with particularity the nature of the violation

and the manner of correction. The correction notice was marked in evidence quEx’l and was

served on the Respondent.

b

On 15 March 2001, pursuant to §1-7(d), Baltimore County Code, a cc

citation was issued. The citation was marked as PEx3 and was legally
Respondent.

The citation described the violations as follows: Baltimore County Zon
§101; 102.1; 1A01.2C.2; 421.1, operation of a kennel without benefit of a Sg
Further, the citation proposed a civil penalty of $600 to be assessed. A co
hearing date was scheduled for 6 June 2001.

Robert Graham Fiore, represented Ms, Speer. Ms. Speer testified that
are seven (7) dogs on fhe property, four'(ﬁt) Bloodhounds. two (2) Otterhopr

|
de enforcement

served on the
ing Regulations,

ecial kException.

de enforcement

at present there

black and tan Coonhound. Ms. Speer stated that there are two (2) minature donkeys; three (3)

horses and one (1) zebra on the property. She stated the hounds were r

purposes as they are all spaded or neutered,

ot for breeding

ds arffd one (1)




Baltimore County, Maryland
Department of Permits and Development Management
Ll West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

She also stated that they were not used as hunting dogs nor at the present as trackin
dogs. The Coonhound for instance was a rescued dog that needed a home. She stated th

dogs are contained within a fenced compound. She stated the dogs are friendly but will bar

at persons entering the property. The dogs sleep in the basement of the house at nigh't
according to Ms Gpeer. Ms. Speer testified that she considers the dogs as watch dogs of
guard dogs as they let her know_ when intruders enter her property. Ms. Speer submitted
documentation marked as RespEx5 showing the land qﬁalifies as an agricultural usel
Ms. Speer testified that the donkeys, horses and zebra were on the property for breeding

purposes.

It is the opinion of this Hearing Officer that the property fulfils an agricultural use or
land zoned RC2, which typically signifies the land as prime agricultural tand  The prOpertJ

meets the definition of a farm.

At first glance, it appears that since the property meets the definition of 3 farm, it alsc

—

would qualify for the exemption afforded a farm for a kennel if the dogs are an ancillary use tc

St

the farm. In this case, it has not been proved that the dogs or kennel use are an ancillary
activity in that it does not originate from the primary agricultural use {equine animal husbandry
practices).

The dogs perform no function relative to the equine ventures and therefore nof
considered ancillary or secondary to the principal agricultural operations.

Though it appears in the Baltimore County Zoning Regutations that a farm would be
entitled to exclusion, it must meet the standards of actually being secondary and ancillary to
the principal use to enjoy such exclusion. This condition has not been met. If the dogs were
bred, trained and raised to guard the livestock or herd the livestock, then thé exciusion would
be allowed. The dogs must be working dogs inherent to the use of the primary agricultural
use. A sheep raising venture comes to mind as sheep dogs are bred, trained, and raised to

guard the herd or herds from predators, and herd the animals to and from pastures,

In this case, the dogs in the Hearing Officer’s opinion are pets Although they may bark

when strangers arrive, they are not used to guard, herd and protect the donkeys, horses and
zebra,




Baltimore County, Maryland |
Department of Permits and Development Management

|11 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

This opinion is essentially the same as that found in Civil Citation 98-6302, which was
upheld in the Board of Appeals and affirmed by the Circut

Court for Baltimore County in
Civil Action No. 03-C-99-11441

Pursuant to the correction notice and subsequent code enforcement citation issued, S

and hearing held, and for the reasons set forh above, it is found as a matter of law that code

violations existed from 17 January 2001, and the violations are coniinuing,

THEREFORE IT IS ORDERED by the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer,
This 8" day of June 2001 as follows:

(1) A civil penalty is imposed in the amount of $600:

(2) The civil penalty in the amount of $600 shall be suspended on condition the

Respondent reduce the number of dogs to three (3) or file and obtain 3 Special

Exception for the operation of a kennel on or before 4 September 2001. If the |

Respondent fails to correct the violations in the time allotted or any extension

granted for good cause shown. ther_w the civil penalty imposed shall be $600
IT 1S FUTHER ORDERED that the

inspector monitor the property to determine whether
the violations have been corrected.

.1\

f s
f Wil -
Signehd: /\ ' i APAL .t

V] b_
Raymond S. Wisnom . Jr. U
Code | nforcement Hearing Office

The violator is advised that pursuant to §1-7{(g)(1), Baltimore Counly Code, an appeal
Appeals may be taken within fifteen (15) days after the date of a final Order. §1-7{g)(

grounds for appeal and a flling fee of $150. The appellant is urged to read the req
amount of the civil penalty must be posted with the Director.

to the Ballimore County Board of
2) requires the filing of a petition setting forth the
utrements for the appeal pelition, Security In the

s
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Citation/Case Number- B

PHOTOGRAPHIC RECORD

o
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fairly and dCCurately depict
Citation/case number on the

1/14/00

the condition of
date set oyt ab

that these photographs
(fumber of Photos)

the property that js the subject of the above-referenced

ove, |
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Enforcement Officer




Code Inspections ant b nforcemen
County Office Building

111 West Lhes':peake e
Towson, MD 21204

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Code Enforcement: 410-887-33; Plumbing Illsp!‘.‘tt!ﬂll: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 " Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3%960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

. o

Citation/Case No. ] Property Nﬂ Z:}?‘J;ngz'

0'~019) || 31 00 o014y ‘
Name(s): 5 F&E:&R Ob NISHE" L

Address:

430 HARRIC  miw RD Cerilor np aao
Violation . '

Location: S AME |
; DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

CLR., [0l 1o} ! IE,Q}.[" L7270 Y4}

Resipency  OR l*::&L A S Ectm
EyCopTdN  NEARIM WEST CH_%MF@‘

AVE.  lowesor MPD.

Falondk  To  compl :?Aﬁq A D4 ff;ffé' Vi
Can BE ptd_gﬂlzi 4

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE:

Ou un—ﬂet7 )7 &” Date 17;.-“/ ? 0/

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED 1S A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR

EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF§200./$500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON ¥ VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS INJAIL, OR BOTH.

r,{’rml Name —j’aHu rsf 00#‘5

INSPECTOR: MM—G _ i
STOPGUYORK NOTICE

PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF TIE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU STIALL CEASE ALL WORK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROFPER PERMITS OB I'AINED. WORK CAN

RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPEC LTINS AND ENFORCEMENT
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

Mot Later Than; Date Tssued:

INSPECTOR:

AGENCY




Code Enforcement:
Building Inspection:

. Code Inb!'ctiu&mgnd Enforcement
e County '

County Office ¢ Hing
Depaiuaent of Permits and

111 West Chésapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, MD 21204

410-887-3351 'K 7AOS”

Plumbing Inspection:
410-887.3953

410-887.3620
Electrical Inspection:

410-887.3940

_ + OWNER, TENANT, As APPLICABLE
Chation/Case N, Property No. | Zoning:

) Ql- 019y JJﬁQQQL;L"W" | R.C.J
Name(s); DE : HQE i‘ ) SPEEE

Address: _

-jlgo HH@RFQ M. Rp. pﬂg}g’fm{ MO i 'Eo....

Violation | _ d .

Location; ﬂi Hﬂgﬁ_@ m}l.._!_. R,D : Q”tae .

Violation - : :

Dates:

BALTIMDR[E:()_‘,Q_UJ\:! J Ol 15 QQTLQ%‘ L |

- “ROM A RESIDENCE
HouT THiE = |

]

T
"_E
»

i

SPECIRL. KACEPTI0Y,

| AR ) S e
| | [/ P |

Pursuant to Section 1-8, Ba (¥ 1110te 2ounty C odpemn

L penalty '
has been assessed, as a regylt viulatiun cited herein, in 5
the amount indicated:

A quasi-judicial hearin
111 West Chesapeake Avenue,

Citation must be sepved by:

e 3/a4/o
I do solemnly declare and affirm,

and correct to the best of ,

(Frint Name:

§ has been pre-scheduled in Room 116,

Date: | :
Towson, Maryland, for S - 4£g4/01 '

Date:

under the penaity of perjury, that

the contents starpgd above are true
ny knowledge, infurmatfﬂn! and belief.

DO THompso

Dat ﬁ 1 } Qﬁ/ﬂl "&O\WW )

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND-INT!
'_‘_'“'"*—_-_'_'“"_""““-—-—-_._-—-——___-:-.__.___T_

Print Names

Inspector’s Signature

ORMATION |
_ ——
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEFEND

Citation/Case No.:

PR

Address

Date

Defendant's Signature




. Code Inspections -~ "nforcement
Baltis ounty
Deparanont of Permits and
Development Management

County Oflice g
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 K Ma9s Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CITATION

SERVE ON RESIDENT AGENT, CORPORATE DFFICER OWNER,TENANT, AS AUMPLICABLL

Citation/Case No. Property No. Zoning:
o1~ 019] 9000 14194 R.L. o)

Name(s): DEH ISE L ‘ 5 PEER

Address: LD -
9

920 Harries M. Ro. PRRKTD ND
Violation :
Location; ﬂ&g H HBR\G) m Vi E] ) , ;:l‘ | EQ.D

Violation

Dates omelm 0 amJSm,rmLH 0]

BALTIMORE CQUNT FGRMALLY CHARGHS THA BOVAE-NAMED PERSON(S) DID
UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS OR REGULATIONS:

B.C.L.R. 101 10.1, 1ACL.JC.A., 4a) .|

_OPERATION OF B HENVEL. FROM A RESIDENCE
WITHOOT THE PDENEFIT OF A SPEciAL. BXCEeTIO4.

Pursuant to Section 1-8, Baltimore County Code, & c1v1 penalty

has been assessed, as a result of the violation cited herein, in - [ CO o0
]

the amount indicated:

A quasi-judicial hearing has been pre-scheduled in Room 116, Date:
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland, for: 5 Q IJ O ‘
,'I ine ‘ f
9:0D_Am
Citation muwust be served by: [htibl O l

I do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalty of perjury, that the contents stated above are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and beljef.
r’rmt Name:

_Downa THOMPSO

Of _
Date, | Inspector's Signature

. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL DE AILS AND [INFORMATION
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEFEND

Print Nante: Citation/Case No,:

Address:

Date Defendant’s Signature
AGENCY




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
County Office Buildj

111 West Chesapeajce Avenye
Towson, Maryland 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, Plaintiff, v, \{DE&&E‘L ~:3>PEJE

/o]
% ) J [t fo
Hearing Dygte | &ﬁ"" [ssued Date

thenj

)

Please serve he aftached process on the person shown.

ginal process no later than the iast day %llowir

I hereby CERTIFY thar

—— A Citation and alf other pacers filed with it were serveq by restricted de

Ivery mail, retum card attached,

—. A Citation ang 2| other pacers filed with it were s¢rved by personal delivery

0 ~
Name
- . . 0N . , at am.p.m,
Title Date Time
Description of ¢efendan: Racs Sex Height

Weight

The aremises at

‘ —— Wers ~ostes
Q}QW/OI 4 Li’gr N OnN= Hesn = .
_XL [ was unable {0 serve becayse DBIO . Y o e
3}14}01- /MMQALWf_ MRV, ‘ ‘ |

Voo ) ST el
I solemnly affirm under the penaities of per , s o - |

: 2est of ;y knowledge,
L person over 18 vears of age and not 3 Jarty to the casa,

—— — _ ———
Signature Title
——— - ——— -
Address Telephone No.
— — — — A.m/p.m.
Date - Time

Rev 998

O
{

O

O

Order if served. and H ydu

nt

Qat/ofsf

. I

A

-



U.S. Pos
CERTIF

Cerlifiag Foo

Relurn Ragq 1 Fea
(Endorsemant Heﬁuir&d]

Rastriclod Detlivery Feg
(Endorsement Fieqf:iredj

Totaj Postage g Fees

KToN MDD
PS5 Form 3800, dq_ly 1999

M Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,

B Print your name and address on the reverse
S0 that we can return the carg 1o you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
Of on the front if space Permits, Of-0]

1. Article Addressed to:

DUNISE L. SPEER
720 HARRLS MLl ¥¢D.
PAK[QTON' MD 2112 0-99(8

—

Thym
----------------------------------
LA N '

L. 120 H RIS ’
Clt :AS!‘EI‘E, ZiPy 4 LaL2 M -*ﬂ:h!-?---.ﬂ D

-----------------

............................

A. Received by (Please Print J arly) | B. Da of Dellvery
/ A 74 g)% 3-1¢ -0/

c.

ghature .
/ / /

> - ,

A 4 Vi %24,

Agent

D. Is delivery ad ess different frdf ltermn 17
If YES, enter delivery addrass below:

2. Articla Number (Copy from service fabel)

L1011 3220 0003 4 g0

PS Form 3811, July 1999

1 1 = o

LE L T

Domestic Return Receipt

6%

ataa ] R PR Tl T om A T
-

CL PR ]

102595-99-M-17489

- :'::.' . <

{1 Addressee

—— —_— e
n

Y P

Al — el el —
-

i —— ——
I'r i
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NOTICE OF"INTENTI(%N TO DEFEND
: § -

[
L]

Citation/Case No.:

QL-019 |

LI LI | [ T8

.

Al g 4

DEFENDANT

rrom ubm

'."
Rk LT
LT e

.J-F |ﬁ‘.}'r

’

Ll

J

kb

-
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Date:

Time:

- °
- JATE/MESSAGE FC ..M

Inspector:

Case Number-: O1-0]9]

Address: Qo H;(Lr"imzﬂjél}l@@

Comﬂments: ﬁlmm }Qu’ _
_{nfl, O — (U@iﬁﬂua&
M 5j IHLICS

ENTERED INTO AS400 /M\




] .
]
. |

Case Entry/Update Mode . . . . CHANGE
Format . . . . CASREC File . . . . : PDLVOOOL
Dt Rec: 1162001 Intake: UNDERWQOD, H Act: Case #: 01-0191
Insp: THOMPSON, D Insp Grp: ENF Insp Area: 11 Tax Acct: 2100012794
Address: 920 HARRIS MILIL RD ' Apt #: Zip: 21120

Problem Descript.: 9 DOGS

Complalnant Name (Last): MISCOSKT (First): VINCENT

Complainant Addr: 18614 ___ PRESTON RD

Complainant City: NEW FREEDOM State: MD Zip: 17349

Complainant Phone (H): 7172270309 (W) : 5 N

Date of Reinspection: 9072001 Date Closed: Delete Code (P): _
F3=Exit F5=Refresh Fo=Select format

F9=Insert F10=Entry . Fll=Change




L]
n
[l
b
L
w

Case Entry/Update Mode

CHANGE
Format . . , . CASREC File

PDLV0O0O0O1

Notes: 1/17/01 -~ SPOKE WITH MR KEVIN SMITH, BOYFRIEND. HE SAID HE HAS A DOG-7

ADULTS, 2 PUPPIES ABOUT 6 MONTHS OLD. I LSSUED A CORRECTION NOTICE~30 DAYS TO

CEASE OPPERATION ON A KENNEI, FROM A RESIDENCE OR APPLY FOR A SPECIAL EXCEPTION.

I HANDED HIM THE NOTICE AND MAILED AND EXPLAINED THE LAW TO HIM. THEY SAID THEY

WILL GO FOR A SPECIAL HEARING. INFORMED COMPLAINANT. P/U 2/17/01 TO SEE IF

HEARING HAS BEEN FILED (J.T§)

**2/20/01 - VISITED SITE. BOYFRIEND STATED THAT OWNER FILED FOR HEARING FOR DOGS

THEY ONLY OWN DOGS. DO NOT BREED OR SELL. CITATION ISSUED, MUST BE SERVED BY

3/8/01. HEARING 4/10/01 (D.THOMPSON)

4/24/01 9AM (D.THOMPSON)

©*3/9/01 -~ UNABLE TO SERVE CITATION. NEW SERVICE DATE 3/24/01, W/HEARING ON

**3/14/01 - TRIED TO SERVE CITATION AGAIN. 2 VEHICLES AT HOUSE

AT DOOR. 7 DOGS OUTSIDE. RE~ISSUED CITATION REFLECTING THIS DATE

. SENT CERTIFIED
MAIL. P/U 3/30/01 FOR SERVICE. (DT) ’ !

**3/15/01 -~ CERTIFIED MAIL (CITATION) SENT TO DENISE SPEER, 920 HARRIS MILIL ROAD

PARKTON 21120-9265. (SCJ)

**3/21/01 - GREEN CARD

F3=Exit Fo=Refresh

Fé=Select format
FO9=Insert F10=Entry

Fll=Change




Case Entry/Update Mode . . . . : CHANGE
Format . . . . : CASREC ' File . . . . : PDLVOO0O01

Notes Z2: RETURNED AND PUT ON DOCKET FOR 5/01/01. K.p,

**3/22/01 - NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEFEND CAME BACK DATED 3/20/01 FROM D. SPREER.
K.P,

~23/1/01 - DEFENDENT REPRESENTED BY JOE LARSON. WILL FILE FOR SPECIAT HEARTNG
CONTINUANCE IN 5 WEEKS. POP-UP 6/1/01. (DTH/S5CJ)

**5/1/01 - RESCHEDULED AND PUT ON DOCKET FOR €/6/01. SENT CHANGE OF DATE LETTER
WITH COPY TO COMPLAINANT. K.P. *

**5/21/01 ~ LETTER ADDRESED TO MR. LARSON WITH COPY TO MS. SPEER STATING THAT

THE HEARING FOR 6/6/01 WILL TAKE PLACE AND THERE WILL BE NO POSTPONEMENT ., LETTER
WAS DATED 5/18/01. K.Pp. "

©*6/01/01 - SPOKE TO RICK AND THE HEARING STAYS FOR 6/6/01 K 5

**6/5/01 - HEARING ON PRIOR TO SPECIAYL HEARING BEFORE ZONING COMMISH. SEE U.S.
BANKRUPTCY CT. PAPERS IN FILE (D.THOMPSON] *

**6/7/01 -~ FINAL ORDER SENT T0O SPEER, "MISCOSKI, ON 6/7/01. K.p. -

**6/12/0). - COPY OF LENFORCEMENT FILE SENT TO ZONING REVIEW FOR INCLUSION IN THE
ZONING HEARING CASE NUMBER 01-474-8PH. (SCJ) :

bl

Fi=Exit F5=Refresh Fe=8elect format
FO9=Insert FlO=Entry Fli=Change




o ' h}
RA1001B
DATE: 01/16/2001 STANDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY (1)
TIME: 11:14:20
PROPERTY NO. DIST GROUP CLASS occC. HISTORIC DEL LOAD DATFE
21 00 012794 07 2-3 04-00 H NO 01/08/01
SPEER DENISE L DESC-~1.. IMPS5.2988 AC
DESC-2.. HARRIS MILL
220 HARRIS MILL RD PREMISE. 00920 HARRIS MILL RD
: GG000~-0000

PARKTON MD 21120-9265 FORMER OWNER: SPEER DENISE L
—————————— FCV mem e TTTTmemme=e==— PHASED IN -

PRIOR PROPOSED CURR CURR PRIOR
LAND: 49,500 56,580 FCV ASSESS ASSESS
IMPV 191, 360 196,970 TOTAL. . 253,550 253, 550 99, 720
TOTL: 240,860 253,550  PREF.., 0 -0 0
PREF: 0 0 CURT., .. 253,550 253, 550 99,720
CURT : 240, 860 253,550 EXEMPT. 0 0
DATE ; 04/96 04/98
=—--~ TAXABLFE BASIS -——- FM DATE
01/02 ASSESS: 253,550 09/30/00
00/01 ASSEsSS: 99,720 06/01/00
99/00 ASSESS-: 98, 030 06/04/99

ENTER-INQUIRY2 PA1~PRINT PF4~-MENU PF5-QUIT PF7-CROSS REF




RA1001B
DATE: 02/21/2001 STANDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY (1)
TIME: 10:07:30
PROPERTY NO. DIST GROUP CLASS OCC. HISTORIC DEL LOAD DATE
21 00 012794 07 2-3 04-00 H NO 01/08/01
SPEER DENISE L DESC-1.. IMPS5.2988 A(C
DESC-2.. HARRIS MILL
920 HARRIS MILL RD PREMISE. 00920 HARRIS MILL RD
' 00000-0000

PARKTON MD 21120-9265 FORMER OWNER: SPEER DENISE 1, |
---------- FCV —wemeoa_ . s mmemses—es PHASED IN - o mmmmo e e

| PRICR PROPQSED CURR CURR PRIOR
LAND : 49,500 56,580 “ FCV ASSESS ASSESS
IMPV ; 191,360 196,970 TOTAL. . 253,550 253,550 899,720
TOTL: 240,860 253,550 PREF, . . - 0 0 0
PREF: 0 0 CURT. . . 253,550 253,550 99,720
CURT: 240,860 253,550 EXEMPT. 0 0
DATE : 04/96 04/98
-~-~- TAXABLE BASTS - .- FM DATE
01/02 ASSESS: 253,550 09/30/00
00/01 ASSESS: 99,720 06/01/00
99/00 ASSESS: 38,030 06/04/99

ENTER-INQUIRY2 PA1-PRINT DPF4-MENU PF5-QUIT PF7-CROSS REF
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ENGINEERS AND LAND SUJ

105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21904
TEL (410 B23-3B35 / FAX (410) 825.5015

ROBEAT £. SPELLMAN

Ms. Kitty Popelarski
Code Enforcement

Department of Permits & Development Mgt .
Baltimore County

“UAND DELIVERED”

Re: Case No. 01-019]
920 Harris Mill Road

Job No. 201003

JOSEFH L. LAFSON

Dear Ms. Popelarski,
| {4
I'am in receipt of a letter from your office to Ms. Denise Speer,

tegarding the scheduling of a Code Enforcement He
9:00 a.m. at the Baltimore County Office Building,

dated May 1, 2001,
aring for her property for June 6, 200} at t‘@-{*

ﬂ;“ w
X £

At a recent Code Enforcement Hearing before Mr. Stanley Shapiro, we reviewed this

Zoning Hearing issue and felt that the middle of June would be ample time to reschedule the Code
Hearing so that our Zoning Hearing would predate . ‘ |

With the Code Enforcement Heari
Oftice Scheduling Clerk and he informed
will probably not be heard until late June.

ng already set for June 6™ 1 have talked to the Zoning
me that with the current case load our Zoning Hearing -

le

P.L.8,




Case No. 01-0191

Page 2
920 Harris Mill Road

I appreciate your cooperation and Indulgence in this matier to reschedule the Code
Enforcement Hearing in early July.

Thanking you in advance.

Very truly vours,

oseph L. Larson, President
SPELLMAN, LARSON & ASSOC., INC.

JLL:jll
cc: Denise Speer

File No. L05070102




May 9, 2001

To whom 1t may concern:

For several years, my company provided lawncare services to Denise Speer at her Harris Mill
Road farm. When mowing the grass on that part of her property where the dogs were confined,
it was necessary for us to enter the yard with our equipment with the dogs being there, At-no
time did any of her dogs exhibit any vicious or attacking behavior, and they remained in
the yard with us the entire time the lawn was being mowed. These dogs would bark when we

first entered her property, but then they would stop when they recognized us. They were friendly
and non-aggressive. | |

Sincerely,

~’Rosier Lawn Services
20609 York Road
Parkton, Maryland 21120




L]
F

- Code Inspections and
> , Enforcement |
éai:z Baltimore County County Office Building| -
xx | Department of Permits and ﬂ 11 West Chesapeake Avenue |
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmenforce@co.ba.md. g
pdminspect@co:ba.md. us

H

May 18, 2001

Joseph L. Larson, President
Spellman, Larson & Associates, Inc.
Civil Engineers and Land Surveyors

103 W. Chesapeake Avenue | .
Towson, Maryland 21204 j
Re: Case No. 01-0191, 920 Harris Mill Road

Dear Mr. Larson:

[ am in receipt of your letter dated 8 May 2001 requesting a postponement in the
above referenced case. When this case came on for hearing on | May 2001 a
postponement was granted to reset same in five (5) weeks. The postponement was
requested to allow for the filing of a Special Hearing. Sincc the Special Hearing has not
yet been scheduled, I am going to have the case go torward for hearing on 6 June 2001

Please advise Ms. Speer to appear tor the hearing,

Stncerely, o

Code Enfortément Hearing Officer

SIS/kp

¢. Donna Thompson., Code Enforcement Inspe-ctbr
Denise L. Speer, 920 Harris Mil] Road

010191

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

J-Q Prinled with Soybean Ik
on Aecycied Paper

—F
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ROBERT £ SPELLMAN

N — —rrr —

CIVIL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
TEL [410) 823-3535 / FAX (410)] 805.6015

Mr. Stanley J. Shapiro, Code Enforcement Hearing Officer May 24, 2001
Department of Permits and Development Management
Baltimore County

Re: Case No. 01-0191
920 Harris Mill Road

Dear Stanley,

I am in receipt of your letter dated May 18, 2001 regarding the June 6" Code Enforcement
Hearing for the above-captioned property.

We wish to herein restate our case for a postponement ot the June 6™ Hearing as a result of

now having received a date for the Zoning Special Hearing for the subject property for Monday, July
2, 2001 at 9:00 a.m.

Please be advised that after our Code Hearing on May 1, 2001, we diligently pursued -
submission of the necessary plans and documents and arranged a Filing Conference and filed the
Special Hearing Request. Unfortunately, due to the case load and scheduling delays, we were not able
to get the Zoning Hearing set in any sooner than the above date of July 2

I would think that it isin everyone’s best interest to postpone the Code Entorcement Hearing

until after the Special Zoning H earing, since if we prevail at the 7 oning Hearing, the Code Violation
1S Moot.

I would appreciate your reviewing this request and responding to me at your earliest
convenience,

Very truly yours,

PELLMAN, LARSON & ASSOC.. INC.
JLL:ll o

cc: Denise Speer

JOSERH L, LARSON

PLS., |
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! ' - Cﬂde Inspections o+ o Enf{}rcemﬂnt
Baltip County

_ ' County Otfice I g
Dep....auent of Permits and

o ,IE 111 West Chesapeike Axenfie { /77
‘Development Maﬂagcmcnt : i /4 c\L v

o ~Towson, MD 21204
* F

Code F;lilifnrcement: 410-887-3351 ‘1{ r};}_*fs_ + Plumbing Inspection: 410-86?-5620
Bmldmglnspeattun 410-887-3953 L5 ‘* Electrical luspection: 410-887-3960
BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENTELTATION ,
: ';‘ SERVE ON RESIDENT AGENT, CGRPGMTE OFFICER; OWNER,TENANT, AS APPLICABLE , !
C:htmn/ Case No. Pru?ert}r No. - = Zoning: | ‘
A .
_O1=019] @Llfmﬂrr% f R €S
-Nnmf:(s): N i.. )5 - 5 PF_E.;\
Address: '+, | *I Y LY:
i E@fb HiprR)s Mg ko, - Phewrr NG T A
Violation ' [

 Violation

Location: | 400 Heois, Ml P[)} le_o

SN
—— =

Dates: iﬂl@l Oﬂgﬂlm 2oy i}
| BALTIMORE GHUN T¥ FORMALLY ARGES THAT THEJABOVENAMED PERSON(S) DID
UNLA‘WFLLILLY VIOLATE 'I'HE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS OR REGULATIONS;

C.% R i(‘}\_}_;_o;a T N U R R i

1
|
1

-QP“RﬁTlQL.[ CE B HENy FRQm Yy PESIDENCE
w\mmr T PEE fﬂrr Q'\."‘ H :?F" 1A E’)‘\CEV?'Alfb'L

T e
Pursuant to Section 1-8, Baltimore (.,ﬂllnt? ode, a civil-penalty .
has been assessed, as a result of the violation cited herejn, in $ 1? ) OO
the amount indicated: T L3 :
A quasi-judicial hearing has been preé scheduled in Room 116, Date: '
11 West Chesapeake Avenue, devmn, Maryland, for: 5 1’ Of j O { ,
‘. Time: / | ' f
/ 1 00 A |
]
Citation must be served by: Dates _
250 og
I do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalty of petjury, that the conteiits stated above are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. | f

>rint Namey
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Qiﬂ
ViNceENT T, MISCcosIKKi '

RAEXEX 18614 Preston Rd. o
NEw I'rRERDOM, IPA 17849

717-83XxeE 227-0309

Ms Kitty Popelarski

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management'
Codes Ingpections and Enforcement | ]
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms Popelarski:

My wife and I, both retired and in our eighties,
thank you for your letter dated May 1 concerning Case
No 01-0191, 920 Harris Mill Road and the hearing sched-
uled thereon for June 6.

We are deeply concerned that this case was not readily
settled after the dedicated work of the Code Enforcement
Inspector to ensure compliance with the Code, without
the need for a formal hearing. Because my wife and I

are deeply affected by the apparent effort being made

to evade by the violator, Correcting the situation,

we have decided to send you a letter inasmuch it ig
extremely unlikely that we will physically be able

to attend the hearing.

Subject property produces no agricultural or forest
products, but is more of a menagerie of sorts fon a tiny
acreage) comprised of three horses, two burros, a zebra.
and from seven to ten or more dogs. We consider the dogs
to be aggressive and vicious, and in need of better con-
tainment and further removal from the proberty line so
that werca&TouE?%o our mailbox without experiencing the
unrestrained effort by the dogs to attack us, as though
someone is urging them on. Also, the defecation by the
animals is disgraceful to say the least, only 30 feet
from the entrance and mail box tqjﬁ?rproperty.

We respectfully recommend strict enforcement of the
Code, without exception.

Respectfully yours,
: . ~
/ ‘_f‘l-—\.\,_;j':' f.—h" x"‘f?—ﬁ...m,.-—-.-" Co"

Thwetes e, Ko Aoy Ms%a"




May 3, 2001
Towhom it may cencern:

My property borders the Speer I’arm We feel more comfortahle Knowing |
that these dogs bark when strangers are in the area. They provide a

service not only to her farm, but to s as well. We certainly don't feel
"scared” of the dogs, as they annear to be quite friendly.
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VINCENT T, MIiscosKki
R.D.1 Box 1861
Nrew FREEDOM, PA 17340

—y

717-235.2329 January 16, 1990

Ms. Grace Froelich

Animal Rescue, Inc,

£.0. Box 35 .
Maryland Line, Md, 21105

Dear Ms, Froelich:

As I promised in my phone conversation with you the
evening of January 11, I am sending you this letter as my
formal request, as one human being to another, that you make
every effort to control the animal noises that emanate for

several Lundred yards in all directions inro tha Surrounding
community from the Animal Rescue, Inc. premises. These loud
and persistent noises, from the barking of dogs, etc., are
very disturbing and distressing Co other community residents,
and especially to people like myself who dre up in years or

In need of rest and Privacy as a matter of maintaining their
health and sanity.

Property rights of the entire community. It is common knowledge
that owners have g legal right to dnrestricted enjoyment and .use
of their real and personal Property. Under the law, the right
to "quiet enjoyment" of Property includes protection from undue
annoyance, discomfort, and/or Injury caused by others.

By not controlling the noises, you have ilgnored the well]-
being and the SLopertyrights of your nelghbors. By not exercis-—
ing proper control OVeL your building and facility modification
program and the Hecessary  confinement of your animals, you havye

-

one that is truly beyond any possible Justification, given the

circumstances, and the Cime the operation has been in business.
As I stated on the phone, I expect you fulfill your moral

and legal responsibilities on this matler, and to take prompt

munity. I request that you . commence action ilmmediately, and
that you send me g prompt, written reply stating exactly when
you and "Animal- Rescue, Inc.! will restore the Property rights

Oof which you have been depri?ingme and others 'in this area.
Time is of the essence.

like to have your reply in hand. Thank you very .much.)
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VINCENT T, MI1scosii

RID. 1 - Box 18061
Niw EREEDOM, PA 173490

71?-235-;322 January 16, 1990

Ms. Grace Froelich
Animal Rescue, Inc.
P.0. Box 35

Maryland Line, Md. 21105

Dear Ms. Froelich:

evening of January 11, I am sending you this letter as my
formal request, as one human being to another, that you make
every effort to control the animal noises thiat emanate for
several hundred yards in all ditections ~nte the surrounding
community from the Animal Rescue, Inc. premises. These 1L oud
and persistent noises, from the barking of dogs, etc., are
very disturbing and distressing to other community residents,
and especially to people like myself who are up in years or

in need of rest and Privacy as a matter of maintaining their
health and sanity.

I consider these noises, which continue for long periods
and which may occur at any and all hours of the day or night
as serious interference with my property rights uas well as the
property rights of the entire community. It is common knowledge
that owners have a legal right to unrestricted enjoyment and use
of their real and personal property. Under the law, the right

to "quiet enjoyment" of property includes protection from undue
annoyance, discomfort, and/or injury caused by otiiers.

By not controlling the noises, you have ignored the well-
being and the Jropertyrights of your neighbors. By not exercis-
ing proper control over your building and facility modification
program and the necessary confinement of your animals, you have
permitted a flagrant and serious public nuisance to develop-——-
one that is truly beyond any possible justification, given the
circumstances, and the time the cperation has been in business.

As I stated on the phone, I expect you fulfill your moral
and legal responsibilities on this matter, and to take prompt
and effective action to eliminate your nuisance from our com-
munity. I request that you commence action immediately, and
that you send me a prompt, written reply stating exactly when
you and "Animal- Rescue, Inc.' will restore the property rights

of which you have been deprivingme and others in this area.
lime is of the essence.

(Before closing this letter, I must thank you for your SUggestion
that I might take this matter Up with the Township Board of

supervisors. I plan to follow yOUL suggestion, but.first I would
like to have your reply in hand. Thank you very .much.)
Very/Jtruly yours,
| -~ ~
_ Eﬂffﬁjf-ﬁ#25%1Wﬂf<i ‘

incent T. Miscoski
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By PEGGY SPANGLER

Datly Record correspondent

HAMETOWN — More than 80
people Tilled the Shrewsbury town-
ship municipal building Wednesday
when the zoning hearing board
hedrd testimony on the status of
Animal Rescue Inc.

The board postponed a decision
he shelter’s future.
¢ controversy stems from
charges that the president of the
shelter has expanded her operations
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against zoning

regulations.. She farm was rezoned. His determina-

maintains, however, that the shelter tion promptied the appeal. .

has merely upgraded its burtdings
and not expanded.

Pending a review of the testimony
and evidence, the board was expect-
ed to render a decision at the March
23 meeting,

Zoning officer Michael Lee deter-
mined that only portions of a main
barn and a two-story framed build-
ing were used to shelter animals in
March of 1979, the time when the

Lee denied the request of Grace
Froelich, president of the shelter,
for registration and a non-conform-
ing use. He called for the shelter to
cutback on the space it uses to
sheiter homeless animals.

Mrs. Froelich presented photo-
graphs and newspaper articles as
evidence that both buildings in ques-
tion had always been used to
house animals. .

-

‘buildings, she said.

About 300 ducks, geese,. land offered comments about the _?unmmm

chickens,rabbits, dogs and cats are
now housed in all of the shelter's

“I's the same area, just no longer
.n the rustic stage. It has been mod-
ernized, not expanded,” Mrs.
Froelich said.

Maureen Callender and Grace
Schnabel, who volunneer at the cen-
ter, backed Mrs. Froelich’s claims at
Wednesday's meetings.

After several residents from
Southern York County and Mary-

benefits of the shelter, attorney Pat
Carey said, “We could g0 on with
more and more witnesses.’’
However, with respect to time
limitations, Ms. Carey submitted a
petition with more than 30 signa-

tures that backed operation of the
shelter.

During the hearing, Mrs. Froclich
recetved a pledge for $5,000 from
Anne and Rick ‘Bajackson of
Sparks, Md. Mr. Bajackson said he
offered the money to kick off a

project ‘planned a: the
shelter. -

Opposition to ailowing the shelter
{0 continue as it now 1s waa voiced
by adjoining property owner Vin-
cent Miscoska.

He claimed the shelter contribui-
ed to depreciation of property val-
ues and that the noise was
“terribie.””

Lee testified th#® his determina-
tion was based on the report by Phil
Fahs, who visited the 22-acre site as

zoning cfficer in 1978 and 1979.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE. June 12, 2001

TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor

FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement

SUBJECT: Item No.: 474 (01-474-SPH)
Legal Owner/Petitioner. Denise |.. Speer
Property Address: 920 Harris Mill Road
L.ocation Description: EC intersection Harris Mill and Preston Roads

VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.: 01-0191
Defendants: Denise L Sr-~-

Please be advised that the afor M f | L £ D subject of an active violation
case. When the petition is schedul. | lease notify the following
person regarding the hearing date: 7 - f5

NAME

Vincent Miscoski ~« rwwad, New Freedom, MD 17349

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents
relative to the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer's report and notes
State Tax Assessment printouts (2)

Photographs including dates taken (EXHIBIT PEX 2)

Correction Notice (EXHIBIT PEX 1)

Citation and Proof of Service

Certified Mail Receipt

Notice of Intention to Defend

Final Qrder of the Code Official/Hearing Officer

Order from United States Bankruptcy Court (dated 5/9/01)
Petitions (s) from Neighbors

E-Mail from Denise Speer to Fred (dated 2/2/01)

Letter from Joseph Larson, President of Spellman, Larson & Associates, Inc. to
Denise Speer (dated 4/30/01)




VIOLATION INFORMATION:
Case No.: 01-0191

Property Address: 920 Harris Mill Road
Defendants: Denise L. Speer

Letter from Kitty Popelarski, Code Enforcement to Denise L. Speer (dated 5/1101}
Letter from Joseph Larson, President of Spellman, Larson & Associates, Inc. to |
Kitty Popelarski, Code Enforcement (dated.5/8/01)
Letter from James Rosier (dated 5/9/01)
Letter from Stanley Schapiro, Code Enforcement Hearing Officer to Joseph
Larson, President of Speliman, Larson & Associates. Inc. (dated 5/18/01)
Letter from Joseph Larson, President of Spellman, Larson & Associates, Inc. to
Stanley Shapiro, Code Enforcement Hearing Officer (dated 5/24/01)
Exhibits: '
PEX 1 — (See Correction Notice dated 1/17/01)
PEX 2 ~ (SEE Photos dated 3/14/01) .
PEX 3 — Baltimore County Uniform Code Enforcement Citation dated
3/156/01(with attachments)
PEX 4 — |etter from Mr. and Mrs. Miscoski to Kitty Popelarski
Resp. #1 — Letter from Donna Merkel and Jeffrey _ dated 5/9/01
Resp. #2 — Letter from Vincent Miscoski dated 1/16/90

Resp. #3 — Letter from Vincent Miscoski dated 1/16/90 (with attachment)
Resp. #5 — Assessment Notice

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’'s ordet

to Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative tg
the violation case. |

RSWI/scj

c: Code Enforcement Officer D. Thompson
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Code Enforcement - Daily Worksheet

Inspector - |
Area Case # Location Apt Zip Date Rec ReTﬁsp:Dt
FEDNGIUNE 920 HARRIS MILL RD | 21120 1/16/2001 2/17/2001
Tax Acct # 2100012794
Complainant Name: (Last) MISCOSKI (First) VINCENT
Addr: PENN PRES STATE LINE
Str # Dir Street Name Type Apt -
Phone: C(:Iiggle) 717/227-0309 (ggrk)le }%(‘9 II]L pRE%{IDMRJ
Problem: S DOGS NEM) PQEgD(Tq 2)1{9
Notes:

T'ION NOTICE 30 DAYS TO DEASE OPPERATION ON A KENNEI, FROM A R
ESADENSE OR APPLY FOR A SPECIAL EXCEPTION. I HANDED HIM THE

NOTICE AND MAILED AND EXPLAINED THE LAW TO HIM. THEY SAID TH
EY WILL GO FOR A SPECIAL HEARING.INFORMED COMPLAINANT . P/U 2
/17/01 TO SEE IF HEARING HAS BEEN FILED(J.TS)




Update / Message Form

by W e of  (1SD P
Date:

Time: a.m. / p.m.
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L_ ® Keopp- 8~
Al sessment Notice
(This is Not A Tax Bill)

State of Maryland
Department of Assessments and Taxation

APFEAL COPY

! Bev, TIPRIRE S SOERLMEP. D 550 N R T vk VRN TR TN TR
] . '
[] . e LLINF -y =y 1 l'_+ LT 1 4 ir‘ R
L JEFFYLE BLDS - | P SRSEEN N T
! LOY W CHESAPEAKRE ab/xw TR E L
| COWMILTIMG MDD 212008 - RN SR Al I L L AoF 380
- 1 !
" %, . L .
SR YVIEES e S TETa TS |
. P ! PO T TEL e T e g
RETUMG BORLIOE REGUES E D # cha :
J:1:'.‘-:.:” ,‘ l‘r'k o - - ; r'?r-’ '
I
ENR=NT - :
——

State law provides that in a

—
. . . e MY Sl 1y YN
e n val IS.1S.tQ no lue of your e
2R Vel This 5. 1o nolfy Yor TRt eyvalue of your property oS P Gr e TR T
TR M TR o I8 R p oo ey ] hOTHNEL OORTLN IO LS '
Current 3 SRS > T 3 ) RUES RILTRR
Market Value 5 $ $
PO L L.and Buildings, Other TOTAL
R R 4, L) 5, L7s, o 6. 23, 110
$ $ $
Land Buildings, Other | TOTAL
Your phased-in market value for the next three taxable years is:
Phased-in _ | _ | B
Market Value ?'$ LT T R 8. o T s ) P TS
$ 3 TP
It this property is your primary residence, you may have the assessment increase limited by the assessment

cap (Homestead Tax Credit). Taxable

assessment increases are capped at 10% annually gr the state.

property tax. Counties and municipalities must set an assessment cap of 10% or less each ybar, Based
on current information, if you qualify, wae estimate that you will be taxed on the following assessments next
year: .
A Y A S SIS R Y b L7 e Ty |
AP e s, LR = R LIRS S R LA Y -
gssessment 10. 0 11, - ‘ 12, 7 AR R T
aps $ $ $ .
State County / Baltimore City Municipal |
Your Appea{ it you feel that the New Market Value is Incorrect, you may file an appeal. Included in this packet Is
nghts an explanation of the appeal process and instructions on how to file your appeal. An appeal must

be filed or postmarked within 45 days f

The LAST DAY to file an appeal'ls: ;07/0%/2

rom the date of this notice.

CO1 -

1
L f-":‘.";hil ‘1 L *‘1I.1‘ .

T

| . . ‘ .. It the address at left is incorrect, please print ths
At T T T iy - ~ 0 correct address below and return to the as: essment
“ RS office. L '

e EES DB elEL
v mARR IS ML ;
A S N I, N |




APPEAL PROCEDURE

Every property owner has the right to appeal the notice of assessment. A three
property owner from an incorrect assessment. The first level is with

separate from the Department of Assessments and Taxation).

A property owner may at any time obtain at no charge from their assessment
front of the notice) brochures, a copy of the worksheet for the
sales analysis for the area in which the property is located,

If you wish to appeal your notice of assessment, please com
assessment offica. AN APPEAL MUST BE FILED WITHIN 45 DAYS

When filing an appeal, you have three options: (1)
(3) to have a telephone hearing.

Options: Pleass indlcate with & check mark the ONE option
written Appeals (Option #1). These appeals wili receive priority in processing.

Option #1: WRITTEN APPEAL INSTEAD OF A PERSONAL HEARING.
completing. If additional space is needed,

I am appealing because:

attach paperwork to the appeal copy of

step appeal process is available to
| the local assessment office. The second and third
with the Properly Tax Assessment Appeal Board and the Maryland Tax Court (independent agencies that are

office (located at the address indicd
property which is the subject of the assessment, and a ¢

Flease detach the appeal

this notice,

plete and sign the appeal copy of this notice and retu
FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE.

copy

proiect:!_thel -
levels 'are
completely
ted on the
ropy of the' .

n It to ?he

l l'

to submit an appeal in wnting; (2) to meet personally with an aassejssc}r;,-:nr

! -
I

you have selected. NOTE: Expedited service will ba gj{fen E!lﬂﬂ

BEFOF@E

NOTE: When you file’ a written appeal,

notice is sent.
Option #2: PERSONAL HEARING WITH AN ASSESSOR. You
the right to postpone this hearing one time. -
Option #3; TELEPHONE HEARING. You will be notifiad of

not be accepted.

your account is reviewed based on all available information and a final -

1

will be notitied of the date and time for your hearing.

a date and time to call the assessment office., Collect

You hav‘g

calls wil

Signature Date

Daytime Telephone #
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GENERAL INFORMATION
ASSESSMENTS, PROPERTY TAXES AND CREDITS

1. Current Market Value: The current estimate of market value. Typically,
assessor using uniform standards of mass appraisal.

I

2. New Market Value: An estimate of the market value of the property that reflects changes or corrections by usmg '

uniform standards of mass appraisal. This value is based on the analysis of market and cost data prior to the
this notice. It is not a projection of the market value of the property at a future date.

3. Market Value of New Construction: An estimate of the market value of the new construction that R

this is prepared every three yeajs by an

1
1
I

date of.

as been

added to the property using uniform standards of mass appraisal. This value is based on the analysis of magket amld{__i

cost data prior to the date of this notice. It is not a projection of the market value of the property at a future

4. Phased-in Market Value: The increase in value from the prior value (not shown on the' notice) to the ne
phased-in equally over the three year period. If this notice is for new construction, these are the phased-in v
the new construction only - they will be added to the current phased-in market values. If this notice is for a c}

use or character of the property (not new construction), these are the total phased-in values. Note: Reduc
value are applied immediately and are not phased-in.

1

darte.- |

v value,
alues of,
ange in,
tions in

] 1

5. Assessment Caps (Homestead Property Tax Credit): For State purposes, the principal residence of a

roperty;

owner is taxed on no more than a 10% annual assessment increase For example, if the old .assessment was 100,000,

and no tax credits were previously granted, the state assessment cap would
and municipalities must annually set their own assessment caps of 10% or
automatically calculated if you qualify ~ you do not have to apply.

6. The Constant Yield Tax Rate: The property tax rate that when

edit _isi

applied to new assessments would result in

counties and municipalities receiving the same revenue in the coming tax year that was received in the prior tax year.,
If local governments do not plan to reduce the tax rate enough to offset increasing assessments, they must adlvertise.

and hold a public hearing on the proposed tax rate.

7. The Property Tax Rate: A rate set each year by counties and municipalities to raise enough property tax levenue,

to fund governmental services. The rate is set as a result of the annual budget process.

i
|
1

il
|J

i

8.  The Property Tax Bill: A bill issued by counties and municipalities that 1s calculated by applying the municpal (if

applicable), county and State tax
assessment. Municipal charges and special taxes may also be included on your property tax bill.

9. Homeowners’ Property Tax Credit Program (Circuit Breaker): A State property tax relief program that

a property tax credit to households whose total gross income is below a

provides property tax credits for homeowners of al] ages depending upon their incomes. For more information
your assessment office or call toll free 1-800-944-7403 (in the Baltimore area call (410) 767-4433)

10.

meet certain requirements. This program
information contact your assessment office

4433).

BROCHURES ARE AVAILABLE FROM THE ASSESSMENT

www.dat.state.md.us (UNDER REAL PROPERTY)

EXPLAINING ' TAXPAYERS RIGHTS,

PROPERTY TAX AND ASSESSMENT PROCESS, THE PROCEDURE FOR APPEALING AN ASSESSMENT

HOMESTEAD TAX CREDIT PROGRAM, AND THE HOMEOWNERS

Page 5

rates to the assessment. Tax rates are expressed as dollars and cents per $100

is based upon the relationship between rent ‘and income. Fo
or call toll free 1-800-944-7403 (in the Baltimore area call (41

OFFICE AND ON OUR WEB SIT

1

rontact |

1

AT
THE

Lil -

be $110,000 ($100,000 X 1.10). ounties: -
less. The Homestead Tax C

of |

+

allows !
standard set by State law. This pfogram ;

more |

Renters” Tax Credit Program: A State property tax relief program that provides property tax credits for renters who J
{) 767- .

H
| ¢

: _ , THE *
PROPERTY TAX CREDIT PROGRAM.
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME 'ADDRESS I
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